N

breakfast

Every day starting at 08.00- 10.30 am.

Breakfast menu

Soup Rich chicken broth with homemade bread dumplings
Old Bohemian cabbage soup with sausage, potatoes and sour cream

English breakfast Three fried eggs , baked beans, grilled bacon, fried sausage,
butter, fresh bread, tea or coffee
Gate breakfast Three scrambled eggs with mozzarella, tomatoes with fresh basil, fresh vegetables with Balkan cheese,
butter, fresh bread, tea or coffee
Classic breakfast Two half-boiled eggs, fresh chive cheese, ham, Emmental cheese, butter, toasted baguette,
fresh vegetables; coffee or tea
Hearty breakfast Home-made bun, pulled pork, mayonnaise with French mustard,
two fried eggs with a slice of bacon, mixed vegetables, bread; coffee or tea
Sweet breakfast Crispy home-made waffles, vanilla ice cream, almond crumble, strawberry sauce; coffee or tea
Healthy breakfast Home-made muesli (rolled oats, almond flakes, chia seeds, sunflower seeds, raisins),

plain yoghurt, strawberry sauce; 0.2 | of fresh orange juice

Your choice of eggs for breakfast

Classic ham and eggs  Three fried eggs with ham and chives

Three soft-boiled eggs  Served with Grana Padano cheese and toasted baguette

in a glass

Three-egg omelette  Served with goat cheese, fresh spinach, grilled cherry tomatoes, rocket and apple dressing
Se Sunkou a syrem emental

Three scrambled eggs Cooked in butter with onion and chives
Cooked in butter with ham, onion and chives
Cooked in butter with bacon, onion and chives

Club sandwich Toast bread, grilled chicken breast, crispy bacon, fried egg, tomato, romaine lettuce,
cucumber and mayonnaise

Croque madame toast  Crispy toast cooked in butter with ham, cheese, Dijon mustard and fried egg
Sweet Homemade apple strudel

Other Basket of bread
Bonne Maman jam
Butter
Honey

Smoothies 0,3l Blueberry
Raspberry
Fresh 0,21 orange
grapefruit
apple
carrot
carrot and apple

THE MAIN MENU AND DAILY SPECIALS START AT 10.30.

62,-
69,-

155,-

145,-

149,-

162,-

135,-
135,-

83,-
99,-

134,-
95,-

72,
83,-
79,-

135,-

115,-
54.-

35,-
35,-
10,-
30,-

115,-
115,-
82,-
82,-
82,-
82,-
82,-



