

Breakfast menu

NEW	Soup	Rich chicken broth with homemade bread dumplings Old Bohemian cabbage soup with sausage, potatoes and sour cream	62,- 69,-
	English breakfast	Three fried eggs , baked beans, grilled bacon, fried sausage, butter, fresh bread, tea or coffee	155,-
	Gate breakfast	Three scrambled eggs with mozzarella, tomatoes with fresh basil, fresh vegetables with Balkan cheese, butter, fresh bread, tea or coffee	145,-
NEW	Classic breakfast	Two half-boiled eggs, fresh chive cheese, ham, Emmental cheese, butter, toasted baguette, fresh vegetables; coffee or tea	149,-
NEW	Hearty breakfast	Home-made bun, pulled pork, mayonnaise with French mustard, two fried eggs with a slice of bacon, mixed vegetables, bread; coffee or tea	162,-
NEW	Sweet breakfast	Crispy home-made waffles, vanilla ice cream, almond crumble, strawberry sauce; coffee or tea	135,-
NEW		Home-made muesli (rolled oats, almond flakes, chia seeds, sunflower seeds, raisins), plain yoghurt, strawberry sauce; 0.2 l of fresh orange juice	135,-

Your choice of eggs for breakfast

	Classic ham and eggs	Three fried eggs with ham and chives	83,-
NEW	Three soft-boiled eggs in a glass	Served with Grana Padano cheese and toasted baguette	99,-
NEW	Three-egg omelette	Served with goat cheese, fresh spinach, grilled cherry tomatoes, rocket and apple dressing Se šunkou a sýrem ementál	134,- 95,-
	Three scrambled eggs	Cooked in butter with onion and chives Cooked in butter with ham, onion and chives Cooked in butter with bacon, onion and chives	72,- 83,- 79,-
NEW	Club sandwich	Toast bread, grilled chicken breast, crispy bacon, fried egg, tomato, romaine lettuce, cucumber and mayonnaise	135,-
NEW	Croque madame toast	Crispy toast cooked in butter with ham, cheese, Dijon mustard and fried egg	115,-
1.	Sweet	Homemade apple strudel	54,-
	Other	Basket of bread Bonne Maman jam Butter Honey	35,- 35,- 10,- 30,-
NEW	Smoothies 0,3I	Blueberry Raspberry	115,- 115,-
	Fresh 0,2I	orange grapefruit apple carrot carrot and apple	82,- 82,- 82,- 82,- 82,-